 AMIS-52100 Low-Power Transceiver with Clock and Data Recovery      Data Sheet
1.0 Introduction
The AMIS-52100 is a low-cost, ultra-low power single chip transceiver. It combines the proven amplitude shift key/on-off key
(ASK/OOK) modulation technology of the AMIS-52000 with data clock recovery. The AMIS-52100 is targeted at narrow band
applications in the 402 to 405MHz range.
Features such as dual independent receive channels, quick start crystal oscillator start up, Sniff Mode™ signal acquisition, and data
clock recovery make the AMIS-52100 ideally suited for a wide range of customer applications. Applications that the AMIS-52100 can be
used for are point-to-point wireless data links, low cost wireless monitors, very low power remote wireless sensors, and many other

HK Cycle 0 0 1 RC oscillator Wake due to HK timer timeout
External 1 0 0 Don’t care Wake due to external controller
10.0 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Device Number Package Type Industry Application Shipping Configuration
19293-001-XTP (or
XTD)
AMIS-52100-I/A 20-pin SSOP (209mil)
(shrink small outline
package)
Industrial, automotive, other Tape&Reel  (-XTP)
Tube/Tray (-XTD)
19293-002-XTP (or
XTD)
AMIS-52100-M 20-pin SSOP (209mil)
(shrink small outline
package)
Medical Tape&Reel (-XTP)
Tube/Tray (-XTD)
19293-003-DIE AMIS-52100-I/A Bare die Industrial, automotive, other Waffle-pack
19293-004-DIE AMIS-52100-M Bare die Medical Waffle-pack
    25
AMI Semiconductor – Rev 4.0, Mar. 06 – M-20535-004
 AMIS-52100 Low-Power Transceiver with Clock and Data Recovery      Data Sheet